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Aree	
  di	
  indagine	
  
•  U3lizzo	
  dei	
  Contracce>vi	
  Ormonali	
  (CO)	
  
•  Drivers	
  di	
  scelta	
  tra	
  i	
  prodo>	
  
•  Tipologie	
  di	
  prodo>	
  maggiormente	
  prescri>	
  
•  Frequenza	
  e	
  ges3one	
  dei	
  disagi	
  con	
  la	
  CO	
  
•  Counseling	
  alle	
  pazien3	
  sulla	
  scelta	
  del	
  CO	
  
•  L’immagine	
  delle	
  3pologie	
  di	
  prodo>	
  
•  Propensione	
  verso	
  i	
  prodo>	
  generici	
  

Metodologia	
  
•  Interviste	
  via	
  web	
  ad	
  un	
  campione	
  di	
  208	
  ginecologi	
  
•  Le	
  interviste	
  sono	
  state	
  condoNe	
  nel	
  mese	
  di	
  Luglio	
  2013	
  

L’INDAGINE	
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Totale	
  
90,9	
  (pazienB)	
  

Assumono	
  
contracceHvi	
  ormonali	
  

28,9%	
  

Orali	
  

18,4%	
  
Vaginali	
  

7,3%	
  
Transdermici	
  

3,3%	
  

CARATTERISTICHE	
  DEL	
  CAMPIONE	
  

30.8%	
  

14.9%	
  

4.3%	
  

21.6%	
  

25.0%	
  

3.4%	
  

Ambulatorio	
  Ospedaliero	
  
Reparto	
  Ospedaliero	
  
Consultorio	
  pubblico	
  
StruNura	
  non	
  convenzionata	
  
Studio	
  privato	
  
Altro	
  

Dove	
  svolge	
  prevalentemente	
  la	
  Sua	
  aHvità?	
  

PazienB	
  visitate	
  nell’ulBmo	
  mese	
  
(valori	
  medi)	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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UTILIZZO	
  DEI	
  CO	
  	
  PER	
  ETA’	
  

Potrebbe	
  ripar+re	
  percentualmente	
  le	
  u+lizzatrici	
  di	
  contracce3vi	
  ormonali	
  nelle	
  seguen+	
  fasce	
  di	
  età?	
  

6.1%	
  

38.7%	
  

34.1%	
  

15.9%	
  

5.3%	
  
7.3%	
  

31.2%	
  
28.8%	
  

23.0%	
  

9.8%	
  

5.0%	
  

30.5%	
  
32.5%	
  

25.0%	
  

7.0%	
  

Fino	
  a	
  18	
  anni	
   19	
  -­‐	
  24	
  anni	
   25	
  -­‐	
  30	
  anni	
   31	
  -­‐	
  40	
  anni	
   Otre	
  40	
  anni	
  

Orali	
   Transdermici	
   Vaginali	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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CONTRACCETTIVI	
  ORMONALI	
  –	
  DRIVER	
  DI	
  SCELTA	
  

Quali	
  sono	
  i	
  criteri	
  decisionali	
  che	
  +ene	
  maggiormente	
  in	
  considerazione	
  quando	
  deve	
  suggerire	
  un	
  contracce3vo	
  
ormonale?	
  

1.0%	
  

1.0%	
  

1.4%	
  

2.9%	
  

1.4%	
  

2.9%	
  

1.9%	
  

9.1%	
  

1.4%	
  

3.4%	
  

3.4%	
  

10.6%	
  

10.1%	
  

13.9%	
  

13.5%	
  

10.1%	
  

13.5%	
  

16.8%	
  

20.2%	
  

22.1%	
  

25.5%	
  

24.0%	
  

26.0%	
  

25.5%	
  

29.8%	
  

25.0%	
  

33.2%	
  

34.1%	
  

37.0%	
  

30.3%	
  

33.7%	
  

32.7%	
  

39.4%	
  

S3le	
  di	
  vita	
  
Livello	
  socio-­‐culturale	
  

Comorbilità	
  
Modalità	
  di	
  somministrazione	
  

Influenza	
  sul	
  Peso	
  
Facilità	
  di	
  assunzione	
  

Effe>	
  collaterali	
  
Basso	
  dosaggio	
  

Preferenza	
  	
  della	
  paziente	
  
CaraNeris3che	
  del	
  ciclo	
  

Comodità	
  d'uso	
  
Fumatrice	
  

Sicurezza	
  contracce>vo	
  
Costo	
  

Tollerabilità	
  
Compliance	
  

Età	
  
Quadro	
  clinico	
  

Principale*	
  

Altri	
  

*	
  alcuni	
  intervista3	
  non	
  hanno	
  
indicato	
  il	
  mo3vo	
  principale	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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CONTRACCETTIVI	
  ORMONALI	
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  TOP	
  OF	
  MIND	
  

Quali	
  sono	
  i	
  contracce3vi	
  ormonali	
  che	
  prescrive	
  con	
  maggiore	
  frequenza?	
  TOP	
  OF	
  MIND	
  

55.8%	
  

18.6%	
  

9.3%	
  

16.3%	
  
20.9%	
  

47.3%	
  

6.4%	
  

25.5%	
  

Branded	
   Generico	
   Naturale	
   Ring	
  

Maschio	
   Femmina	
  
36.2%	
  

34.7%	
  

7.7%	
  

21.4%	
  

Prodo>	
  Branded	
   Prodo>	
  Generici	
  
Prodo>	
  Naturali	
   Vaginal	
  Ring	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  196	
  Ginecologi	
  

Le	
  risposte	
  sono	
  state	
  analizzate	
  in	
  base	
  al	
  sesso	
  dei	
  
ginecologi	
  rispondenB	
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CONTRACCETTIVI	
  ORMONALI	
  -­‐	
  DISAGI	
  

26.1%	
  

73.9%	
  

Manifestano	
  disagi	
  
Non	
  manifestano	
  disagi	
  

Posto	
  pari	
  a	
  100	
  le	
  donne	
  che	
  usano	
  contracceHvi	
  ormonali	
  quante	
  sono	
  quelle	
  che	
  Le	
  segnalano	
  disagi?	
  Quali	
  ?	
  
Come	
  si	
  comporta	
  in	
  quesB	
  casi	
  ?	
  	
  (Domande	
  aperte.	
  I	
  	
  grafici	
  	
  sono	
  	
  elabora3	
  in	
  base	
  alla	
  	
  frequenza	
  delle	
  	
  verbalizzazioni	
  )	
  

Come	
  si	
  comporta	
  in	
  quesB	
  casi?	
  

Base:	
  208	
  

5.8%	
  

1.9%	
  

2.4%	
  

7.7%	
  

39.9%	
  

42.3%	
  

Altro	
  

Sospendo	
  il	
  traNamento	
  

Le	
  faccio	
  proseguire	
  per	
  un	
  po'	
  

Aumento	
  i	
  dosaggi	
  di	
  
estrogeno	
  

Propongo	
  un	
  altro	
  
contracce>vo	
  ormonale	
  

Riduco	
  i	
  dosaggi	
  di	
  estrogeno	
  

66.3%	
  
8.4%	
  

25.3%	
  

Orale	
  

Transdermico	
  

Vaginale	
  

Quale?	


3.7%	
  
5.6%	
  
5.6%	
  
7.4%	
  
9.3%	
  
11.1%	
  

20.4%	
  
51.9%	
  
59.3%	
  

94.4%	
  

amenorrea	
  
nausea	
  vomito	
  

irsu3smo	
  
cefalee	
  

secchezza	
  delle	
  mucose	
  
acne/pelle	
  e	
  capelli	
  grassi	
  

tensione	
  mammaria	
  
sanguinamen3/spo>ng	
  

calo	
  libido	
  
ritenzione	
  idrica	
  

Quali?	
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SCELTA	
  DEL	
  TIPO	
  DI	
  CONTRACCETTIVO	
  ORMONALE	
  

Quando	
  si	
  trova	
  a	
  dover	
  consigliare	
  una	
  donna	
  sulla	
  scelta	
  della	
  1pologia	
  di	
  contracce3vo	
  ormonale	
  da	
  u1lizzare,	
  orale,	
  
transdermico	
  o	
  vaginale,	
  quali	
  sono	
  le	
  tre	
  cara8eris1che	
  che	
  più	
  frequentemente	
  porta	
  alla	
  sua	
  a8enzione	
  per	
  

presentarle	
  le	
  possibili	
  alterna1ve?	
  	
  

7.7%	
  

11.1%	
  

12.5%	
  

13.5%	
  

20.7%	
  

24.5%	
  

27.4%	
  

27.9%	
  

28.8%	
  

38.5%	
  

38.5%	
  

43.3%	
  

44.2%	
  

Altro	
  

Aumento	
  del	
  rischio	
  di	
  trombosi	
  venosa	
  

Possibilità	
  di	
  indurre	
  amenorrea	
  

Effe>	
  indesidera3	
  a	
  livello	
  
gastrointes3nale	
  

Possibilità	
  di	
  indurre	
  spo>ng	
  

Azione	
  sull’epidermide	
  	
  	
  

Effe>	
  sulla	
  stabilità	
  dell’umore	
  

Possibilità	
  di	
  indurre	
  cefalee	
  

Regolarizzazione	
  del	
  ciclo	
  mestruale	
  

Sicurezza	
  contracce>va	
  	
  	
  

Ritenzione	
  idrica	
  

EffeNo	
  sul	
  peso	
  

Compliance	
  verso	
  lo	
  schema	
  di	
  
assunzione	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
  /	
  risposta	
  mulBpla	
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IMMAGINE	
  DEI	
  C.O.	
  -­‐	
  I	
  PRODOTTI	
  

Parlando	
  ora	
  di	
  un	
  contracce3vo	
  ormonale	
  qualsiasi,	
  vorrei	
  che	
  u1lizzando	
  una	
  scala	
  da	
  1	
  a	
  10	
  dove	
  1	
  corrisponde	
  ad	
  per	
  
nulla	
  importante	
  e	
  10	
  a	
  estremamente	
  importante	
  esprimesse	
  quanto	
  ri1ene	
  importante	
  ciascuna	
  delle	
  seguen1	
  
cara8eris1che	
  e	
  come	
  le	
  valuta	
  in	
  riferimento	
  alle	
  diverse	
  1pologie	
  di	
  C.O.	
  

8.6	
  

7.7	
  
7.5	
  

7.7	
  
7.9	
   8.0	
  

7.3	
   7.4	
   7.3	
   7.3	
  
7.4	
   7.4	
  

6.9	
   6.9	
   6.8	
   6.8	
  
6.5	
  

6.9	
  

Efficacia	
   Tollerabilità	
   Compliance	
   Formulazione	
  e	
  
adesione	
  alla	
  terapia	
  

AcceNazione	
  da	
  
parte	
  della	
  donna	
  	
  

OVERALL	
  
EVALUATION	
  
PRODOTTO	
  

Orale	
   Transdermico	
   Vaginale	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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IMMAGINE	
  DEI	
  CONTRACCETTIVI	
  ORMONALI:	
  INFORMAZIONE	
  

Parlando	
  ora	
  di	
  un	
  contracce3vo	
  ormonale	
  qualsiasi,	
  vorrei	
  che	
  u1lizzando	
  una	
  scala	
  da	
  1	
  a	
  10	
  dove	
  1	
  corrisponde	
  ad	
  per	
  
nulla	
  importante	
  e	
  10	
  a	
  estremamente	
  importante	
  esprimesse	
  quanto	
  ri1ene	
  importante	
  ciascuna	
  delle	
  seguen1	
  
cara8eris1che	
  e	
  come	
  le	
  valuta	
  in	
  riferimento	
  alle	
  diverse	
  1pologie	
  di	
  C.O.	
  

7.6	
  

7.2	
   7.3	
  
7.1	
  

7.6	
  
7.5	
  

7.3	
   7.2	
   7.3	
  
7.4	
  

6.9	
  
6.7	
   6.7	
  

6.6	
  
6.8	
  

Documentazione	
  
scien3fica	
  

Documentazione	
  per	
  la	
  
donna	
  

Innova3vità	
  
informazioni	
  

Informazioni	
  s3molan3	
   OVERALL	
  EVALUATION	
  
INFORMAZIONE	
  

Orale	
   Transdermico	
   Vaginale	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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IMMAGINE	
  DEI	
  C.O.	
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  L’INFORMATORE	
  SCIENTIFICO	
  

Parlando	
  ora	
  di	
  un	
  contracce3vo	
  ormonale	
  qualsiasi,	
  vorrei	
  che	
  u1lizzando	
  una	
  scala	
  da	
  1	
  a	
  10	
  dove	
  1	
  corrisponde	
  ad	
  per	
  
nulla	
  importante	
  e	
  10	
  a	
  estremamente	
  importante	
  esprimesse	
  quanto	
  ri1ene	
  importante	
  ciascuna	
  delle	
  seguen1	
  
cara8eris1che	
  e	
  come	
  le	
  valuta	
  in	
  riferimento	
  alle	
  diverse	
  1pologie	
  di	
  C.O.	
  

7.5	
   7.4	
   7.4	
  

7.6	
  
7.8	
  

7.4	
   7.4	
   7.3	
  
7.5	
  

7.6	
  

6.9	
  
6.7	
   6.8	
   6.7	
   6.7	
  

Preparazione	
   Comunicazione	
   Interazione	
  con	
  l’ISF	
   Disponibilità	
   OVERALL	
  EVALUATION	
  
ISF	
  

Orale	
   Transdermico	
   Vaginale	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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IMMAGINE	
  DEI	
  C.O.	
  -­‐	
  COMUNICAZIONE	
  

Parlando	
  ora	
  di	
  un	
  contracce3vo	
  ormonale	
  qualsiasi,	
  vorrei	
  che	
  u1lizzando	
  una	
  scala	
  da	
  1	
  a	
  10	
  dove	
  1	
  corrisponde	
  ad	
  per	
  
nulla	
  importante	
  e	
  10	
  a	
  estremamente	
  importante	
  esprimesse	
  quanto	
  ri1ene	
  importante	
  ciascuna	
  delle	
  seguen1	
  
cara8eris1che	
  e	
  come	
  le	
  valuta	
  in	
  riferimento	
  alle	
  diverse	
  1pologie	
  di	
  C.O.	
  

7.8	
  

6.4	
  
6.6	
  

6.9	
  

6.6	
  

6.3	
  

6.6	
  

6.9	
  

7.6	
  

7.2	
   7.1	
  
6.9	
   7.0	
   7.0	
   7.0	
  

7.6	
  

6.7	
  

6.2	
   6.2	
  
6.0	
  

6.1	
   6.2	
  
6.3	
   6.3	
  

Studi	
  	
  
Ricerca	
  Clinica	
  

Corsi	
  ECM	
   Si3	
  WEB	
   Direct	
  Marke3ng	
   e-­‐mail	
  	
  
documentazione	
  

	
  scien3fica	
  

ECM	
  	
  
a	
  distanza	
  

Congressi	
  OVERALL	
  EVALUATION	
  	
  
COMUNICAZIONE	
  

Orale	
   Transdermico	
   Vaginale	
  

Campione	
  :	
  	
  208	
  Ginecologi	
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IMMAGINE	
  DEI	
  C.O.	
  -­‐	
  	
  COSTO	
  E	
  OVERALL	
  SATISFACTION	
  

Parlando	
  ora	
  di	
  un	
  contracce3vo	
  ormonale	
  qualsiasi,	
  vorrei	
  
che	
  u1lizzando	
  una	
  scala	
  da	
  1	
  a	
  10	
  dove	
  1	
  corrisponde	
  ad	
  per	
  
nulla	
  importante	
  e	
  10	
  a	
  estremamente	
  importante	
  
esprimesse	
  quanto	
  ri1ene	
  importante	
  il	
  costo	
  e	
  come	
  lo	
  
valuta	
  	
  in	
  riferimento	
  alle	
  diverse	
  1pologie	
  di	
  C.O.	
  

6.9	
  

7.2	
  

6.9	
  

COSTO	
  

Orale	
   Transdermico	
   Vaginale	
  

U1lizzando	
  una	
  scala	
  da	
  1	
  a	
  10	
  dove	
  1	
  corrisponde	
  al	
  
livello	
  minimo	
  e	
  10	
  al	
  massimo	
  esprima	
  la	
  sua	
  
soddisfazione	
  complessiva	
  in	
  riferimento	
  alle	
  diverse	
  
1pologie	
  di	
  C.O.	
  

8.3	
  

6.9	
  

7.8	
  

SODDISFAZIONE	
  COMPLESSIVA	
  

Orale	
   Transdermico	
   Vaginale	
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RF	
  3136/13	
   Le	
  informazioni	
  contenute	
  nel	
  presente	
  documento	
  cos3tuiscono	
  materiale	
  riservato	
  e	
  confidenziale,	
  
	
  ne	
  è	
  vietata	
  la	
  riproduzione	
  o	
  diffusione,	
  anche	
  parziale,	
  con	
  qualsiasi	
  mezzo	
  ed	
  in	
  qualsiasi	
  forma.	
  

IMMAGINE	
  DEI	
  C.O.	
  -­‐	
  INNOVATIVITÀ	
  

Con	
  riferimento	
  al	
  loro	
  livello	
  di	
  innova1vità,	
  rispe8o	
  agli	
  altri	
  contracce3vi	
  orali,	
  ri1ene	
  che	
  le	
  
seguen1	
  1pologie	
  di	
  contracce3vi	
  ormonali	
  siano…	
  

78.0%	
  

79.0%	
  

74.1%	
  

16.1%	
  

16.1%	
  

9.8%	
  

5.9%	
  

4.9%	
  

16.1%	
  

Orale	
  

Transdermico	
  

Vaginale	
  

...	
  prodo>	
  sostanzialmente	
  simili	
  agli	
  altri	
  

…	
  prodo>	
  con	
  qualche	
  interessante	
  aspeNo	
  innova3vo	
  

…	
  prodo>	
  fortemente	
  innova3vi	
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